FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMD5/REV03 02-04-2002



HEET ILY

Docket No.:

G25,575

Tob cottings		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hadenary.	5	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Ebenezer's Olde World Coffeehouse, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
L C C (1)	Name: Norman Shabel	
(. 0 0 0 0		
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3131 Route 38	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mount Laurel State: NJ ZIP: 08054	
☑ Corporation-State New Jersey	-	
□ Other	☑ Individual(s) citizenship <u>USA</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
F	designation is	
Execution Date: December 28, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	<u>1,985,868</u> 1,987,303 2,060,478	
	2,198,658 2,300,104 2,304,291	
l	2,316,840	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
N. G. Las I Wood	2704.00	
Name: Stephen J. Weed	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$280.00	
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP	☒ Enclosed	
2600 ARAMARK TOWER	Za Eliciosed	
ZUUU AKAMAKKI 19 1) AK	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1101 Market Street	6. Deposit account number.	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107	8	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
02/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000095 1985868	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 150.00 OP		
The man of the company of the compan	antion is true and correct and any attached copy is attrue copy	
70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached dopy to The	
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is Harue copy January 3, 2601.	
Stephen J. Weed	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature E2	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EBENEZER'S OLDE WORLD COFFEEHOUSE, INC., a New Jersey corporation, with principal offices at 3131 Route 38, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using in its business trademarks and service marks, including those identified in Schedule A annexed hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, NORMAN SHABEL, an individual having a principal office at 3131 Route 38, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said MARKS, any and all registrations thereof, and the good will of the businesses appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said MARKS and the registrations thereof.

EBENEZER'S OLDE WORLD COFFEEHOUSE, INC.

Name: Joseph Ornellas

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF Swith Inch

. : SS.

Synch - whented before the

Stylen P South

Africa Charles

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0626

known to me to be the person whose signature	before me personally appeared Joseph Ornellas re is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and et, and that he executed the instrument for the l, and in the capacity therein given.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND S	EAL OF OFFICE, this 29th day of December, 2001.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	Stephen P. DeM. His Attenty of Low	
Signed and sealed at The Law of his December, 2001.	a of Shahd i Dell. His, as of the Zen day of	
NORMAN SHABEL		
	By:Name: Norman Shabel	
COMMONWEALTH OF NEW JERSEY	:	
COUNTY OF Survey	: SS. :	
On this day of December, 2001, before me personally appeared Norman Shabel known to me to be the person whose signature is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was his act, and that he executed the instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein given.		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND S	EAL OF OFFICE, this 28th day of December, 2001.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
(SEAL)	Alternation	

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EBENEZER'S OLDE WORLD COFFEEHOUSE (LOGO)	1,985,868	July 9, 1996
EBENEZER'S OLDE WORLD COFFEEHOUSE (Words)	1,987,303	July 16, 1996
WHERE SOMETHING'S ALWAYS BREWING	2,060,478	May 13, 1997
WHERE GOOD FOOD IS A WAY OF LIFE	2,198,658	October 20, 1998
EBENEZER'S CAFÉ	2,300,104	December 17, 1999
EBENEZER'S CAFÉ (LOGO)	2,304,291	December 28, 1999
EBANINI (Words)	2,316,840	February 8, 2000

NON-REGISTERED COMMON LAW MARK

Mark

EBENEZER'S

EBENEZER'S COFFEE

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Coffee House Coffee Restaurant Services Sandwiches

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0628